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Number of Saplings/ ha

Length of Fence (RM) =
Wage rate for the 1st year(Rs.) 
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Increase in wage rate for subsequent years by a factor

Appreciation of material costs by a factor
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No.

A

Particulars of works Units Qty./
ha

Total
Qty.

Rate /
Unit

Amount
(Rs.)

I!I{.J1\- I I(JI\ UT T IINUING @Rs. 24 /DL
linked Goat proof fencing (4'ht. with 10 Gauge, 3,, dia
e-cast RCC pillars* at 1.9 mt. aparl including
ng materials to site for 2130 RM @ Rs. g00 per RM as per

RMs 2130 800 1 704000

(b) Wages o

lOO RM
DLs for carrying, fitting, fixing etc. of fencing materials @20 DLsl

DLs 426 240 102240

Sub-total r80624A
B INFRASTRUCTURE IN PLANTATION AREA

Constructior

ha) as per es

of camp hut (atleast one upto 25 ha & thereafter one per everv 25
imate nos 1 150,00( 1 s000c

Installation bf ring/tube well (atleast one upto
25 ha)

10 ha & thereafter two per every
nos z 50,000 10000c

Irrigation fapility with Diesel generator and hose pipes for watering the nursery
and plantation (during dry spells) nos. 1 50,000 s0000

Cost of toolr
25 ha)

& implements (One unit upto 25 ha & thereafter one unit per every
nos I 10,000 1 0000

Cost of RC(
one upto 25

: signboard & Gate including fitting and fixing of the same (atleast
ta & thereafter one per everv 25 ha)

nos 1 60,000 60000

Camp accessories @ Rs. 10,000/ per camp nos. 10,000 I 0000

-onstructtor of Inspection Path 3360 RM (O Rs.50/- RM RMs 3360 50 16800C

sub total s48000
C

ADVANCE WORK @Rs. 24 IDL

Site selectio r, surveying, demarcation, jungle cutting, burning etc.20 DLs/lra DLs 20 240 240 57600

Preparation

2500 Nos.

md acquisition of polypot saplings in the field nursery for plantinp
eedlings/ ha @ Rs.6/- per polypot nos. 2 500 30000 6 1 80000

Preparatio4 of polypot saplings in the field nursery for vacancy filling
a)25% mortality expected during 1st year (to be planted in the field duringthe
2ndyear) ,i.d.,625 Seedlings/ ha @ Rs.6.5/- per polypot

nos 625 7500 6.5 48150

b) 20% mortality expected during 2nd year (to be planted in the field during the
3rd year) ,i.e., 500 Seedlings/ lta@,Rs.7l- per polypot nos 500 6000 7 42000

c) 15% mortality expected during 3rd year (to be planted in the field during the
4th year),i.e.f 375 Seedlin gsl ha @, Rs.7.5/- per polypot nos. 375 4500 1.5 33750

d) 10% mort

5th year),i.e.
.ality expected during 4th year (to be planted in the field during the
, 250 Seedlingsl ha @ Rs.8/- per polypot nos

"250
3000 8 24000

Cost of Ban roo, rnaking of stacking & transportation etc nos. r525 7500 I 7500
Line alignm
DLs/ha

nt, carriage of stacking materials and fixing the stacking @ 5
DLs 5 60 240 14400

Supervision hnd Monitoring L.S. 2000c

Sub total 42800C
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D

E

F

@Rs. ) :O /DL

site incruding, dibbiin;' ; #;: ffiHT::,ffi T"HffiJ:' iilili':? DLs 40 480 240 r I 5200

offence etc

DLs 90 r 080 240 259200

DLs 5 60 240 14400
ryrorrrLvrrQrrus d.t tu pI0lgollon oI f reld nursery and watch and ward for the

DLs 36s 240 87600

p uLrrs, llnprelrents, nng/tllbe_ well, upkeepment oplantation, signboard, documentation, upkeepment of records and otrrer misc
work

LS. I 0000

Its fcg r\s. 6uu/na LS. 12 800 9600
Sub totall 496000

. I f/Art lvtAt.l\ l [,]\ANUt_
{ rrrcerlinao fira ^-^+^^+;^.^ -- ^, @ Rs. 2l I lDL

Upkeeprnent of plantation, and making of inspection path, repairing of fence etc.

DLs 15 900 264 231600
DLs l0 t20 zo4 31680

DLs 5 60 zo4 1 s840

rvraltlslanog ano protectlon of
plantation aiea(1DL for 365 days).

field nursery and watch and ward for the
DLs 365 zo+ 9636C

rvr.1,rr€rilnup ()r Oarnp nut, rmprements, ring/tube- well upkeepment of plantation
frecords etc. LS r 1000

sub total

L.S. I 9600
L.S. 2500

404s80J'' YEAR MAINTENANCE Ar Ir. /DL
4 weedings e pr'orecuon worKs (g t) DLs/haiweeding DLs 60 120 290 208800

rn nursery@ 8Dls/ha DLs 8 96 290 27840
rrolecl
inspect

on worK, catfle watching, upkeepment of plantation. and makinc o
on pPth, repairing offence etc. on day to day basis @ 5 Dls/ha DLs 5 60 290 ll40c

vlalntenance and protection of field nursery and watch and ward for the
plantation alea(1DL for 365 davs). DLs 36s 290 1 0s850

Maintenancr

signboard, d

: of camp hut, implements, ring/tube- well upkeepment of plantation
ocumentati on, upkeepment of records L.S. 12100

Supervision -ost L.S. 9600
Contingency @ 15 % over previous year L.S. 2815

Sub total 38446s
G 4th YEAR MAINTENANCE @ Rs. 31 IDL

4 weedings, fire protection works @15 dls/halweeding DLs 60 120 319 229680
l5% Vacanc)' filling by 2 year old seedlings frorn nursery(@ 6Dls/ha DLs 6 72 319 22968
upkeepment of plantation, and making of inspection path, repairing of fence etc
on day to day basis @ 5 Dls/ha DLs 5 60 319 19140

Maintenance and protection of field nursery and watch and ward for the
plantation arpa(l DL for 365 days). DLs 36s 3t9 116435

Maintenance of camp hut, implements, ring/tube-
keepment of records etc.

L.S. 133 1C

Supervision Cost LS I 9600
Contingency @ 15 % over previous year LS. 3306

sub total 4t4439

Member Secrgtary Member Member



H

I lDL
Lrrb w vurwr JrrvrvurLurar worKs ano ttre protection

@ tiDLslha work
DLs t5 90 351 3159C

--"..v1,,,,"8 uJ z Js.1r uro seeoltngs lrom nttrsery(d 4Dls./ha DLs A 48 35t I 6848Malntenan e & fgncins noqt renl2cArnant r;,'ro

on day to dby basis @ 4 D;i:^making 
of inspection path, repairing of fence etc

Watch and \.4/ard for the plantation area(lDL for 365 days).

0.03 17040( 51120

DLs /l 48 351 16848

DLs JO) 351 r281 l s

- ,, !- r..r.. r

Sth YEAR MA

L.S. 14641

L.S. I 9600
L.S. 3802

I

J

I 272564

llimber cutfing, other sirvicurtural works and fire protection works @ l5 Dls/ha

@ Rs. 3t I IDL

DLs l5 180 386 6948C
vHr\vvp'|rrsrrl ur pra'ra''n, ano maKlng of rnspection path, repairing of fence etc

Watch and ryard for the plantation area(1DL for 365 days).

DLs 4 48 386 1 8528

DLs 365 386 r 40890

ol
L.S 16105

LS. 960C
Contingenc @ l5 % over previous year LS. +J /.)

258976
7th YEAR {AINT'ENANCE

I

@ Rs. 42 IDL
climber cuttlng, other silvicultural works and fire protection works @ 12 DLslha DLs | 12 t44 425 61200
r ruLeurur w'rK, caule watchlng, upkeepment of plantation, and rnaking o1

to day basis @ 5 DLs / ha
DLs 5 60 A1< 25500

lvrar.renance ol camp hut, imprements, ringitube- well, upkeepnrent oi
plantation' signboard. documentation & upl<eepment of records etc.

L.S. t]1 16

9600
Supervision lost L.S.

l5 % over previous year L.S. 5028
h r19044K 8th YEAR rl IATN I ENANCE

@ Rs. 461 IDL
climber cutting, other silvicultural works and fire protection works @ g Dls/ha DLs 8 96 468 44928

Protection r.1ork, cattle watching, upkeepment of plantation, and making ol
inspection path, repairing of fence etc. on day to day basis @ 5 DLs / ha

DLs 5 60 468 28080

Maintenance of camp hut, implement

upkeeprnent of records etc.
LS 19481

Supervision 0ost LS 960C
uontlngency @ 15 % over previous year L.S. 5783

sub total 107878
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@ Rs.
l 9th YEIR MAINTRNANT'E'

4 lDL
ng, other silvicultural works and fire protection works @ 7 DLslha DLs 7 B4 515 43260

nspection
vyvrN, voulre warullflg, upKeepment oI plantation, and makine o
lath, repairing of fence etc. on dav fo dav haqiq 6) { nr c / h. DLs 5 60 515 3090c

Maintenan,

plantation,
,v ur uarrrlr lrur, lmptements, nng/tube_ well, upkeepment ol

L.S. 21436
Supervisio

L.S. 9600
Contingen, y @ 15 o/o over previous year

h

L.S. 66s0

r11846M rh+u YtrAr(luArN'l'uNANcE

-

^l:*L^- 
^,,!:.^^ -1r

@Rs. 5 6 IDL

o1

DLs 6 72 567 40824

DLs 4 48 s67 27216
rvraLlll t9l lill I(

plantation,
;c or camp nut, rmplements, ring/tube_ well, upkeepment ol
signboard, documentation & upkeepment of records etc.

L.S. 23s79
ouP9r'vrslor LOSt

L.S. 9600
' @ 15 oh over previous year\-uIullgcn(

L.S. 7648
sub total 108867

nd 507o o

'l'otal
yerhead cost

s460899

2730449
GKAND I L)'t'AL

8191348
[x.upees etI lnty one takhs ninty one thousand th."" hund."d fo.ty 

"ight) 
only

ion of l0 Yo annually has been considered for wages
;hould be revised annually based on wage rate & cost of materials
JC pillar with 5"x5" cross-section- of 6 ft height (1.5 ft below groun d, & 4.5 ft above ground) with
;e of 1 ft width for fixins,

(N, TA)
DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

SONITPUR WEST DIVISIOI\: :TEZPUR

'etary Member Member

Cost escalal

The norms I

*Pre-cast Rl

concrete bal
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